
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
 
PlJBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO GS-02B-23182 

ADDRESS OF' PREMISES: I JOO Raymond Boulernrd, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 
Centre Market Building, LLC 

Whose address is: 	 30 West Monroe Street; Suite 1700 
 
Chicago, IL 60603 
 

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the 
 
Government: 
 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Lease to provide for the implementation of rent increases 
provided in the Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, as follows: 

I. Effective April I, 20 I 2, for Unit 1, pursuant to SLA #39, paragraph 4, of the Lease, the annual base rent 
is increased by $3.62 per rentable square foot (RSF) per annum, $754,534.70 per annum ($62,877.89 per 
month) ($3.62 X 208,435 RSF). This amount shall be added to the Unit 1 current rent (which includes the 
accrued operating costs adjustment) of$9,973,620.09 for an annual rent of $10, 728, 154.79 to be paid at the 
rate of$894,012.90 per month in arrears. 

2. Effective April I, 2012, for Unit 2, pursuant to SLA #57, paragraph 6, of the Lease, the annual base rent 
is increased by $1 .82 per rentable square foot (RSF) per annum, $16,350.88 per annum ($I ,362.57 per 
month) ($1.82 X 8,984 RSF). This amount shall be added to the Unit 2 current rent (which includes the 
accrued operating costs adjustment) of $222,688.33 for an annual rent of $239,039.2 l to be paid at the rate 
of$19,919.93 per month in arrears . 

Continued on Page 2 of 2 

AIJ other terms and conditions of the lease will remain in fu)J force and effect. 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
G~ra ld S. Kaurman, l\lanager 

IN PRE 

30 West Monror Street, Suite 1700, Chicngo, IL 60603 

EXEMPT(b)(6) VICES ADMINISTRATION 

Conrractino Officer 

(Official Title) 



Lease No. GS-028-23182 
Supplemental Lease Agreen1ent (SLA) #70 
Page 2 of2 

3. Therefore, effective April ! , 2012, the annual rent for the Lease to include Unit I and 
Unit 2 is $10,967, 194.00 to be paid at the rate of $913, 932.83 per 1nontb in arrears. Rent 
for a lesser period will be prorated. 

4. For Unit 1, the base operating costs adjustn1cnt an1ount of $1,354,828.00 and the base 
year of 2001, and for Unit 2 the base operating costs adjustment ainount of $71,243.12 
and the base year of2010, shall re1nain unchanged and annual operating costs 
aqjustn1ents shall continue to apply. 

5. '!'he base real estate tax a1nounts of $128,500.00 for Unit I and of $1,653,806.70 for 
Unit 2 shall re111ain unchanged and annual adjustments for real estate taxes shall continue 
to apply. 

LESSOR: 

GOVERNMENT: 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNJ23182-SLA-70_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



